
Note: A portion of the companies listed above are publicly traded and release their numbers to the general 
public after they release them to their stockholders as per SEC regulations. Their numbers are posted here when 

they are made public. 

Oregon Racing Commission, 800 NE Oregon St., Suite 310, Portland, OR 97232 

Phone: (971) 673-0207    Fax: (971) 673-0213 http://racing.oregon.gov 

 

 

Hub 1st 
Quarter 

2nd Quarter 3rd 
Quarter 

4th 
Quarter 

AmWest Entertainment, LLC 
www.amwestentertainment.com 

$17,303,978.50 $17,884,197.20   

Churchill Downs Technology 
Initiatives Company 

dba Twin Spires 
www.twinspires.com 

 

$259,918,783.30 

 

$366,840,687.80 

  

eBet Technologies, Inc. 
www.ebetonline.com 

$4,212,730.50 $4,827,320.30   

Game Play Network 
d/b/a b Spot 

www.bspot.com 

$14,664.00 $14,501.60   

NewCo Ventures North 
America, LLC d/b/a 

www.NYRABets.com 

NA NA   

Premier Turf Club 
www.betptc.com 

$10,428,752.60 $10,729,854.70   

The Racing Channel 
www.racingchannel.com 

$83,422.00 $63,443.30 NA NA 

ODS Technologies dba TVG 
www.tvg.com 

$228,724,238.30 
 

$284,145,278.80   

US Off-Track 
dba Greyhound Channel 

www.greyhoundchannel.com 

$5,727,867.00 $5,553,165.90   

XpressBet 
www.xpressbet.com 

$170,760,831.16 
 

$205,737,506.18   

 
Quarter Totals $697,175,267.36 $895,795,955.78 

 
  

2016 Quarterly Hub Handles 
Oregon Racing Commission 



Note: A portion of the companies listed above are publicly traded and release their numbers to the general 
public after they release them to their stockholders as per SEC regulations. Their numbers are posted here when 

they are made public. 

Oregon Racing Commission, 800 NE Oregon St., Suite 310, Portland, OR 97232 

Phone: (971) 673-0207    Fax: (971) 673-0213 http://racing.oregon.gov 

 

Hub 1st 
Quarter 

2nd Quarter 3rd 
Quarter 

4th 
Quarter 

AmWest Entertainment, LLC 
www.amwestentertainment.com 

 
$17,418,233.30 

 
$18,898,751.20 

$21,009,112.90 
 

$18,416,314.20 
 

Churchill Downs Technology 
Initiatives Company 

dba Twin Spires 
www.twinspires.com 

 
 

$231,731,213.60 

 
 

$309,921,716.70 $267,017,464.10 
 

$236,287,144.40 
 

eBet Technologies, Inc. 
www.ebetonline.com 

 
$12,088,577.80 

 
$5,646,391.50 

$5,611,738.70 
 

$4,700,745.70 
 

Game Play Network 
d/b/a b Spot 

www.bspot.com 

 
- 

 
$10, 865.40 

$39,668.70 $33,996.40 

Premier Turf Club 
www.betptc.com 

 
$7,950,458.50 

 
$8,304,501.10 

$9,851.696.80 $7,687,508.80 

The Racing Channel 
www.racingchannel.com 

 
$53,101.20 

 
$74,892.20 

$87,483.60 $80,648.40 

ODS Technologies dba TVG 
www.tvg.com 

 
$211,005,203.20 

 
$266,143,271.90 $254,800,919.80 

 
$210,722,907.80 

 

US Off-Track 
dba Greyhound Channel 

www.greyhoundchannel.com 

 

$5,649,808.20 

 

$5,788,666.70 $6,119,164.30 $5,903,370.60 

XpressBet 
www.xpressbet.com 

 
$173,437,773.17 

 
$199,866,323.05 $179,953,520.06 $168,113,210.95 

 
Quarter Totals 

 
$659,334,374.97 

 
$814,655379.75 $744,490.768.96 $651,945,845 

2015 Quarterly Hub Handles 
Oregon Racing Commission 



Note: A portion of the companies listed above are publicly traded and release their numbers to the general 
public after they release them to their stockholders as per SEC regulations. Their numbers are posted here when 

they are made public. 
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2014 Quarterly Hub Handles 
Oregon Racing Commission 

 

 

 

Hub 1st 
Quarter 

2nd 
Quarter 

3rd 
Quarter 

4th 
Quarter 

AmWest Entertainment, LLC 
www.amwestentertainment.com 

 
$14,966,390.05 

 
$18,567,578.15 

 
$20,331,860.35 

 
$17,183,041.20 

Churchill Downs Technology 
Initiatives Company 

dba Twin Spires 
www.twinspires.com 

 
 
$236,379,626.65 

 
 
$293,116,635.65 

 
 
$247,741,995.00 

 
 
$212,327,525.90 

eBet Technologies, Inc. 
www.ebetonline.com 

 
$13,176,393.85 

 
$19,522,008.60 

 
$17,119,203.15 

 
$15,558,539.50 

Premier Turf Club 
www.betptc.com 

 
$9,148,767.20 

 
$9,057,222.10 

 
$9,368,129.60 

 
$7,976,180.10 

Racing 2 Day 
www.racing2day.com 

 
$689,054.70 

 
$909,937.30 

 
- 

 
- 

The Racing Channel 
www.racingchannel.com 

 
$2,901,706.00 

 
$2,913,774.40 

 
$3,004,447.60 

 
$2,184,233.80 

 
ODS Technologies dba TVG 

www.tvg.com 

 
$199,213,345.30 

 
$241,791,254.00 

 
$219,564,518.50 

 
$194,989,404.96 

US Off-Track 
dba Greyhound Channel 

www.greyhoundchannel.com 

 

$5,501,449.20 

 

$5,181,835.40 

 

$4,991,070.50 

 

$4,974,438.20 

XpressBet 
www.xpressbet.com 

 
$130,997,726.35 

 
$164,846,660.30 

 
$159,129,652.90 

 
$145,499,985.87 

Quarter Totals $612,974,459.30 $755,906,905.90 $681,250,877.60 
 
$600,693,349.53 



2013 Quarterly Hub Handles 
Oregon Racing Commission 

Oregon Racing Commission, 800 NE Oregon St., Suite 310, Portland, OR 97232 

Phone: (971) 673-0207    Fax: (971) 673-0213 http://racing.oregon.gov 

 

 

 

Hub 1st 
Quarter 

2nd 
Quarter 

3rd 
Quarter 

4th 
Quarter 

AmWest Entertainment, LLC 
www.amwestentertainment.com 

 
$18,413,559.70 

 
$ 20,025,705.80 

 
$ 21,279,960.50 

 
$16,344,861.75 

Churchill Downs Technology 
Initiatives Company 

dba Twin Spires 
www.twinspires.com 

 
 

$ 226,974,769.30 

 
 
$ 287,548,685.20 

 
 
$263,567,648.80 

 
 
$216,494,394.40 

eBet Technologies, Inc. 
www.ebetonline.com 

 
$ 15,422,950.68 

 
$ 19,673,875.20 

 
$ 19,118,845.50 

 
$14,791,184.35 

Premier Turf Club 
www.betptc.com 

 
$ 7,349,058.70 

 
$ 8,925,589.10 

 
$ 9,075,461.35 

 
$8,160,570.20 

Racing 2 Day 
www.racing2day.com 

 
$ 196,624.40 

 
$ 723,792.60 

 
$ 476,887.30 

 
$570,123.80 

The Racing Channel 
www.racingchannel.com 

 
$ 2,948,354.20 

 
$ 3,037,166.90 

 
$  3,034,550.80 

 
$2,898,254.40 

 
ODS Technologies dba TVG 

www.tvg.com 

 
$ 160,299,523.20 

 
$ 198,631,650.90 

 
$ 203,627,642.90 

 
$176,528,877.60 

US Off-Track 
dba Greyhound Channel 

www.greyhoundchannel.com 

 

$ 5,025,150.50 

 

$ 5,184,960.80 

 

$ 4,572,975.60 

 

$4,924,183.20 

XpressBet 
www.xpressbet.com 

 
$ 119,237,009.40 

 
$ 141,648,158.20 

 
$ 142,616,023.95 

 
$129,714,684.24 

Quarter Totals $ 555,867,090.08 $ 685,399,584.70 $667,369,996.70 $570,427,133.94 

Note: A portion of the companies listed above are publicly traded and release their numbers to the general public 
after they release them to their stockholders as per SEC regulations. Their numbers are posted here when they are made 
public.



Oregon Racing Commission, 800 NE Oregon St., Suite 310, Portland, OR 97232 

Phone: (971) 673-0207    Fax: (971) 673-0213 http://racing.oregon.gov 

 

 

 


