Hub	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter
AmWest Entertainment, LLC www.amwestentertainment.com	\$17,303,978.50	\$17,884,197.20		
Churchill Downs Technology Initiatives Company dba Twin Spires www.twinspires.com	\$259,918,783.30	\$366,840,687.80		
eBet Technologies, Inc. www.ebetonline.com	\$4,212,730.50	\$4,827,320.30		
Game Play Network d/b/a b Spot www.bspot.com	\$14,664.00	\$14,501.60		
NewCo Ventures North America, LLC d/b/a www.NYRABets.com	NA	NA		
Premier Turf Club www.betptc.com	\$10,428,752.60	\$10,729,854.70		
The Racing Channel www.racingchannel.com	\$83,422.00	\$63,443.30	NA	NA
ODS Technologies dba TVG www.tvg.com	\$228,724,238.30	\$284,145,278.80		
US Off-Track dba Greyhound Channel www.greyhoundchannel.com	\$5,727,867.00	\$5,553,165.90		
XpressBet www.xpressbet.com	\$170,760,831.16	\$205,737,506.18		
Quarter Totals	\$697,175,267.36	\$895,795,955.78		

Hub	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter
AmWest Entertainment, LLC www.amwestentertainment.com	\$17,418,233.30	\$18,898,751.20	\$21,009,112.90	\$18,416,314.20
Churchill Downs Technology Initiatives Company dba Twin Spires www.twinspires.com	\$231,731,213.60	\$309,921,716.70	\$267,017,464.10	\$236,287,144.40
eBet Technologies, Inc. www.ebetonline.com	\$12,088,577.80	\$5,646,391.50	\$5,611,738.70	\$4,700,745.70
Game Play Network d/b/a b Spot www.bspot.com	-	\$10, 865.40	\$39,668.70	\$33,996.40
Premier Turf Club www.betptc.com	\$7,950,458.50	\$8,304,501.10	\$9,851.696.80	\$7,687,508.80
The Racing Channel www.racingchannel.com	\$53,101.20	\$74,892.20	\$87,483.60	\$80,648.40
ODS Technologies dba TVG www.tvg.com	\$211,005,203.20	\$266,143,271.90	\$254,800,919.80	\$210,722,907.80
US Off-Track dba Greyhound Channel www.greyhoundchannel.com	\$5,649,808.20	\$5,788,666.70	\$6,119,164.30	\$5,903,370.60
XpressBet www.xpressbet.com	\$173,437,773.17	\$199,866,323.05	\$179,953,520.06	\$168,113,210.95
Quarter Totals	\$659,334,374.97	\$814,655379.75	\$744,490.768.96	\$651,945,845

Hub	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter
AmWest Entertainment, LLC www.amwestentertainment.com	\$14,966,390.05	\$18,567,578.15	\$20,331,860.35	\$17,183,041.20
Churchill Downs Technology Initiatives Company dba Twin Spires www.twinspires.com	\$236,379,626.65	\$293,116,635.65	\$247,741,995.00	\$212,327,525.90
eBet Technologies, Inc. www.ebetonline.com	\$13,176,393.85	\$19,522,008.60	\$17,119,203.15	\$15,558,539.50
Premier Turf Club www.betptc.com	\$9,148,767.20	\$9,057,222.10	\$9,368,129.60	\$7,976,180.10
Racing 2 Day www.racing2day.com	\$689,054.70	\$909,937.30	-	-
The Racing Channel www.racingchannel.com	\$2,901,706.00	\$2,913,774.40	\$3,004,447.60	\$2,184,233.80
ODS Technologies dba TVG www.tvg.com	\$199,213,345.30	\$241,791,254.00	\$219,564,518.50	\$194,989,404.96
US Off-Track dba Greyhound Channel www.greyhoundchannel.com	\$5,501,449.20	\$5,181,835.40	\$4,991,070.50	\$4,974,438.20
XpressBet www.xpressbet.com	\$130,997,726.35	\$164,846,660.30	\$159,129,652.90	\$145,499,985.87
Quarter Totals	\$612,974,459.30	\$755,906,905.90	\$681,250,877.60	\$600,693,349.53

Hub	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter
AmWest Entertainment, LLC www.amwestentertainment.com	\$18,413,559.70	\$ 20,025,705.80	\$ 21,279,960.50	\$16,344,861.75
Churchill Downs Technology Initiatives Company dba Twin Spires www.twinspires.com	\$ 226,974,769.30	\$ 287,548,685.20	\$263,567,648.80	\$216,494,394.40
eBet Technologies, Inc. www.ebetonline.com	\$ 15,422,950.68	\$ 19,673,875.20	\$ 19,118,845.50	\$14,791,184.35
Premier Turf Club www.betptc.com	\$ 7,349,058.70	\$ 8,925,589.10	\$ 9,075,461.35	\$8,160,570.20
Racing 2 Day www.racing2day.com	\$ 196,624.40	\$ 723,792.60	\$ 476,887.30	\$570,123.80
The Racing Channel www.racingchannel.com	\$ 2,948,354.20	\$ 3,037,166.90	\$ 3,034,550.80	\$2,898,254.40
ODS Technologies dba TVG www.tvg.com	\$ 160,299,523.20	\$ 198,631,650.90	\$ 203,627,642.90	\$176,528,877.60
US Off-Track dba Greyhound Channel www.greyhoundchannel.com	\$ 5,025,150.50	\$ 5,184,960.80	\$ 4,572,975.60	\$4,924,183.20
XpressBet www.xpressbet.com	\$ 119,237,009.40	\$ 141,648,158.20	\$ 142,616,023.95	\$129,714,684.24
Quarter Totals	\$ 555,867,090.08	\$ 685,399,584.70	\$667,369,996.70	\$570,427,133.94